FORM PTO-1594
1-31-92

AUG 2 1 2000 C RECORE

TRA

10-10-2000

101481957

Mail No.: <u>EL 265 832 096 US</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti Box Assignn	cuments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{3-21-00}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY	Name: BASF CORPORATION			
□Individual(s) □General Partnership □Corporation-State □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No.  3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠Corporation-State DELAWARE			
□Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other □	□Other			
Execution Date: AUGUST 21, 2000 (effective JULY 1, 2000)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) <u>SEE ATTACHED</u> <u>SCHEDULE</u>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE</u>			
Additional numbers attached?   ☑ Yes □ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _5_			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_140.00_  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
Atm.: Michèle A. Moser, Esq.  File No.: 10557-002-999	8. Deposit account number:  16-1150			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  Michèle A. Moser, Esq.  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	August 21, 2000  Signature  August 21, 2000  Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

19/19/2000 MMMED1 0000001

00000017 161150

1999043

01 FC:461

40.00 CH

NY2 - 1113958.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0354

## **UNITED STATES**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

as of	July 1	, 2000.
pal place of emarks and t ce as set for	business at 5 Gira the registrations an th in the Schedule	lda Farms, Madison, NJ d applications thereof in attached hereto together
of business a of acquiring	at 3000 Continenta said trademarks a	ll Drive - North, Mount and the registrations and
oration, is ks pertain;	the successor to the	e portion of the ongoing
mamid Cor title and in orth in the S I symbolize	npany, does hereby terest in and to se chedule attached! d by said trademan	y sell and assign unto the aid trademarks and the hereto, together with the ks and together with all
gnor, Ameri ized corpor	can Cyanamid Co ate officer this <u>2</u> /	mpany, has caused this day of
AMERICAN	CYANAMID COMPA	NY
By_	human 2 S	
Name:	Timothy T. Sla	ter
Title:	Vice President	
	Company, and place of smarks and it ce as set for with and sy corporation of business and acquiring will of the business are facquiring will of the business are facquiring will of the business are facquiring to the business are for past information, and contains and corporation, American american corporation.  AMERICAN By The By	valuable consideration, the remaind Company, does hereby title and interest in and to storth in the Schedule attached it symbolized by said trademar for past infringements, if any.  mor, American Cyanamid Conized corporate officer this 21.  AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANAMIC COMPA

NY2 - 1112692.1

. **20**.9 JATOT 20.90A9

## **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARK	REG/APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE
IMI-CORN	1,999,043	September 10, 1996
IMI	2,249,886	June 1, 1999
IMI	2,293,045	November 16, 1999
IMI YIELDS CORN and Design	75-505,357	June 19, 1998
IMI GENE and Design	75-505,358	June 19, 1998

NY2 - 1112692.1

HUNG ST .00 IS: T35W BUSE CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0356